EL 2 80 DF 070 E 36 A K
Unit Type
EL = Elite® Series
Stages
2 = Two-Stage
Nominal Gas Heat Input
070 = 66,000 Btuh
090 = 88,000 Btuh

1	 ��Downflow indoor coils with the same letter designation will physically match
the furnace supply air opening.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
EL280DFE(K) DOWNFLOW GAS FURNACES
G A S  F U R N A C E S
EL280DFE(K)
ELITE® SERIES
Upflow / Horizontal | Constant Torque Blower | Refrigerant Detection | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
AFUE - 80%
Input - 66,000 to 88,000 Btuh
Nominal Add-on Cooling - 1.5 to 4 Tons
Form Number 211171 | April 2026
Supersedes all previous versions
Refrigerant Detection
K = Refrigerant Detection-Ready
EL280DFE(K) | Page 2
O
F
F
O
N
LOLO
H
I
H
I
CC CC
HIHI
II II
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1.	 Lennox Duralok™ Heat Exchanger
2.	 Inshot Burners
3.	 SureLight® Hot Surface Ignitor
4.	 Two-Stage Gas Control Valve
5.	 Two-Speed Combustion Air Inducer
6.	 Flame Rollout Switches
7.	 SureLight® Integrated Furnace Control
8.	 Power Saver™ Constant Torque Blower
9.	 Insulated Cabinet
10.	 Safety Interlock Switch
11.	 Gas Piping And Electrical Inlets
CONTENTS
NOTE - EL280DFE(K) FURNACES ARE NOT AVAILABLE IN CANADA!
NOTE - EL280DFE(K) FURNACES CANNOT BE TWINNED!
BB
CCLL
KK
JJ
II HH
GG
FF EE
DD
Blower Data .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   14

set programs/schedules and set Away mode on a
smartphone
•	 Lennox Smart Tech App allows the installer to
commission the system and remotely turn the system
on and off during setup or service call on a smartphone
EL280DFE(K) | Page 8
INDOOR AIR QUALITY PRODUCT OPTIONS -  ORDERING
NOTE - Refer to the individual Product Specifications documents for additional accessories and maintenance items.
Description Dimensions Furnace Width Order Number
PureAir® S Air Purification System
PCO3S-16-16 17-1/2 x 8-3/4 x 26-1/2 A/B/C Y8904
PCO3S-20-16 21-1/8 x 8-3/4 x 26-1/2 C/D Y8903
Healthy Climate® Media Air Cleaner
HCC16-28 (Cabinet) 17-1/2 x 28-1/2 x 7 A/B/C Y2920
HCC16-28 (Cabinet) 4-pack 17-1/2 x 28-1/2 x 7 - - - Y2921
HCF16-16 (Filter) MERV 16 16 x 25 x 5 - - - X6672
HCXF16-16 (Expandable Filter) MERV 16 16 x 25 x 5 - - - X8306
HCF16-13 MERV 13 16 x 25 x 5 - - - 19L16
HCF16-11 (Filter) MERV 11 16 x 25 x 5 - - - X6670
HCXF16-11  (Expandable Filter) MERV 11 16 x 25 x 5 - - - X8303
HCC20-28 (Cabinet) 21 x 28-1/2 x 7 C/D X6661
HCC20-28 (Cabinet) 4-pack 21 x 28-1/2 x 7 - - - X7751
HCF20-16 (Filter) MERV 16 20 x 25 x 5 - - - X6675
HCXF20-16 (Expandable Filter) MERV 16 20 x 25 x 5 - - - X8307
HCF20-13 MERV 13 20 x 25 x 5 - - - 19L17
HCF20-11 (Filter) MERV 11 20 x 25 x 5 - - - X6673
HCXF20-11  (Expandable Filter) MERV 11 20 x 25 x 5 - - - X8304
Healthy Climate® Whole Home In Duct Air Purifiers
HCWHAP1 8 x 7 x 16.5 - - - 23V99
Healthy Climate® Ultraviolet Germicidal Lights
UVC-24V (24V) 17-1/2 in. Ballast 4-3/4 x 2-1/4 x 2 - - - X9423